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N&SIAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

State Champions

Prior to 1950, Group titles were awarded by the Executive Committee based on records submitted by the member schools.

Year Winner Runner Up
1950 Asbury Park & Millville (Co-Champions)

1951 Bayonne East Orange
1952 Ridgewood Montclair
1953 Montclair William L. Dickinson
1954 Ridgewood William L. Dickinson
1955 Ridgewood William L. Dickinson
1956 Ridgewood William L. Dickinson
1957 Westfield William L. Dickinson
1958 Ridgewood Princeton
1959 Union Teaneck

1960 Union Ridgewood
1961 William L. Dickinson Ridgewood
1962 Mountain Lakes River Dell
1963 Mountain Lakes Ridgewood
1964 Mountain Lakes Kearney

1965 Mountain Lakes Montclair
1966 Ridgewood Westfield
1970 Millburn Westfield
1971 Mountain Lakes Christian Brothers
1972 Mountain Lakes Ramapo

1973 Ramapo Mountain Lakes
1974 Ramapo West Essex
1975 Christian Brothers Westfield
1976 Christian Brothers Manasquan
1977 Livingston Christian Brothers
1978 Westfield Christian Brothers
1979 Christian Brothers Cherry Hill East
1980 Christian Brothers Cherry Hill East
1981 Christian Brothers Moorestown
1982 Christian Brothers Westfield
1983 Christian Brothers Holmdel
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N&SIAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

State Champions continued

Public State vs Non-Public
Championship

Year
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

Winner
Montcalir Kimberley
Ramapo
Westfield
Westfield
Christian Brothers
Millburn
Christian Brothers

Cherry Hill East

Runner Up
Princeton
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Delbarton
Westfield
Christian Brothers
Millburn

Christian Brothers

Public State Championship

Winner
Princeton
Ramapo
Westfield
Westfield
Westfield
Millburn
Millburn
Cherry Hill East

Runner Up
Holmdel
Haddonfield
Haddonfield
Princeton
Millburn
Ramapo
West Morris Central

Haddonfield

Non-Public State Championship

Winner

Montclair Kimberley

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Delbarton
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers
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Runner Up
Christian Brothers
Delbarton
Delbarton
St. Joe’s (Metuchen)
Delbarton
Montcalir Kimberley
Montcalir Kimberley

Dwight-Engelwood



IAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

State Champions (Groups I and II)

Groups I and II (Combined)

Year
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

Winner
Chatham Boro
Chatham
Chatham

Runner Up
Saddle Brook
Mountain Lakes

Mountain Lakes

Mountain Lakes
Mountain Lakes
Mountain Lakes
Mountain Lakes
Mountain Lakes
Tenafly

Princeton

Prior to 1977, Group | and Group Il were combined.

Year
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Winner
Bernards
Glen Ridge
Glen Ridge
Kinnelon
Verona
Bernards
Haddonfield
Haddonfield
Haddonfield
Haddonfield
Haddonfield
Mountain Lakes
Mountain Lakes
New Providence
Haddonfield
Haddonfield
Montgomery
Haddonfield
Mountain Lakes
Mountain Lakes

Montgomery

Group I

Runner Up
Glen Ridge

Penns Grove

Pittman
Verona
Mountain Lakes
Mountain Lakes
Highland Park
Mountain Lakes
Highland Park
Metuchen
Haddonfield
Haddonfield
Cresskill
Mountain Lakes
Haddonfield
Rumson-Fair Haven
A.P. Schalick
A.P. Schalick

Pitman

Haddonfield
Glen Rock
Metuchen
Leonia
Shore
Princeton
Ocean City
Group II
Winner Runner Up
Princeton West Orange
Bernards Tenafly
Princeton
Princeton
West Morris Mendham Gateway

West Morris Mendham

Hopewell Valley

Holmdel Tenafly
Holmdel Moorestown
Moorestown Holmdel
Pascack Hills Moorestown
Moorestown Millburn
Millburn Holmdel
Millburn Moorestown
Millburn Moorestown
Moorestown Princeton
Millburn Princeton
Millburn Moorestown
Millburn Holmdel
Millburn Princeton
Moorestown Millburn
Moorestown Holmdel
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IAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

State Champions (Groups I and II) continued

Year
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Group |

Winner
Montgomery
Montgomery

Glen Rock
Jonathan Dayton
Point Pleasant Beach
Point Pleasant Beach
Mountain Lakes
Pascack Hills
Pascack Hills
Jonathan Dayton
Jonathan Dayton
Jonathan Dayton
New Providence
Highland Park
New Providence
New Providence
New Providence
Haddonfield
Mountain Lakes
Mountain Lakes
Mountain Lakes

Highland Park

Glen Rock
Bernards

Haddon Township

Runner Up
Madison
Haddonfield
Mountain Lakes
Haddon Township
Jonathan Dayton
Middlesex
Point Pleasant Beach
Florence
Pennsville
Pennsville
Point Pleasant Beach
New Milford
Pitman
Leonia
Highland Park
Highland Park
Pitman
Mountain Lakes
Highland Park
New Providence
Glen Rock

New Providence

Group Il
Winner Runner Up
Moorestown Leonia
Moorestown Holmdel
West Essex Holmdel
West Essex Holmdel
Holmdel Moorestown
Princeton Summit
Tenafly Haddonfield
Tenafly Summit
Tenafly West Essex
Tenafly Rumson-Fair Haven
Rumson-Fair Haven Pascack Hills
Pascack Hills Chatham
Chatham Haddonfield
Haddonfield Bernards
Holmdel Haddonfield
Holmdel Bernards
Haddonfield Holmdel
Holmdel Summit
Holmdel West Essex
Holmdel Northern Valley- Demarest
Holmdel Haddonfield
Lawrence Northern Valley- Demarest

Tournament not held due to the COVID-19 Pandemic.

Glen Ridge
Glen Rock

New Providence

Northern Valley- Demarest
Northern Valley- Demarest

West Morris Mendham

Summit
Haddonfield

Rumson-Fair Haven
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IAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

State Champions (Groups III and IV)

Year
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

Group III
Winner Runner Up
Millburn Summit
Millburn Metuchen
Summit Millburn
Millburn River Dell
Millburn Morris Hills
Princeton Millburn
Northern Valley- Demarest Princeton

West Essex
Title Vacated
Manasquan
Ramapo
Moorestown
Northern Valley- Demarest
Ocean Township
Moorestown
Franklin Township
Bridgewater-Raritan East
Princeton
Ramapo
Princeton
Princeton
Ramapo
Ramapo
West Morris Central
Ramapo
Ramapo
Ramapo
Ramapo
Livingston
Ramapo
Mainland Regional
Millburn
Ramapo

Millburn

Northern Valley- Demarest
Manasquan
Collingswood
Moorestown
Millburn
Summit
Millburn
Millburn
Millburn
Millburn
Ramapo
Parsippany Hills
Tenafly
Tenafly
West Morris Central
Eastern
Ramapo
Montville
North Brunswick
Montville
Morris Knolls
Mainland Regional
North Brunswick
Princeton
Middletown South
Millburn

Ocean Township

Group VI
Winner Runner Up
Teaneck Wayne Valley
Ridgewood Teaneck
Columbia Ridgewood
Westfield Ridgewood
Westfield Ramapo
Ramapo Cherry Hill East
Ramapo Westfield
Ramapo Westfield
Westfield Watchung Hills
Livingston Cherry Hill East
Livingston Watchung Hills
Westfield Wayne Valley
Cherry Hill East Ridgewood
Cherry Hill East Ridgewood

Westfield
Westfield
Cherry Hill East
Westfield
West Essex
Westfield
Westfield
Westfield
Livingston
Cherry Hill East
Cherry Hill East
East Brunswick
Cherry Hill East
Cherry Hill East
Cherry Hill East
West Windsor-Plainsboro
West Windsor-Plainsboro
West Windsor-Plainsboro
West Windsor-Plainsboro

West Windsor-Plainsboro

Cherry Hill East
Teaneck
Ridgewood
Cherry Hill East
Ridgewood
Marlboro
Vineland
Teaneck
East Brunswick
East Brunswick
East Brunswick
Livingston
Livingston
Bridgewater-Raritan
Westfield
Shawnee
Cherry Hill East
Ridgewood
Cherry Hill East
Cherry Hill East
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IAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

State Champions (Groups III and IV) continued

Group Il

Year
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Winner
Millburn
Princeton
Millburn
Moorestown
Millburn
Millburn
Moorestown
Moorestown
Millburn
Millburn
Millburn
Millburn
Moorestown
Summit
Millburn
W. Windsor-Plains South
Millburn
W. Windsor-Plains South
Tenafly

Tenafly
Millburn
Millburn

Runner Up
Ocean Township
Tenafly
Princeton
Ramapo
Cumberland
Ramapo
Millburn
Millburn
Ramapo
W. Windsor-Plains North
Moorestown
Hopewell Valley
Northern Valley- Demarest
Northern Highlands
Princeton
Millburn
Northern Highlands
Princeton

W. Windsor-Plains North

Group VI

Winner
Livingston
Livingston
Marlboro

East Brunswick
W. Windsor-Plains South
Bridgewater-Raritan

Westfield
Westfield
Westfield
Westfield
Livingston

W. Windsor-Plains South

Millburn

Millburn
Livingston
Westfield

Montgomery
Montgomery

Montgomery

Tournament not held due to the COVID-19 Pandemic.

Chatham
Princeton

W. Windsor-Plains South

East Brunswick
East Brunswick

Ridge

Runner Up
Bridgewater-Raritan
Cherry Hill East
Westfield
Bridgewater-Raritan
Ridgewood
W. Windsor-Plains South
W. Windsor-Plains South
Cherry Hill East
Ridgewood
Lenape
W. Windsor-Plains South
Westfield
Montgomery
Montclair
Westfield
Montgomery
Livingston
Westfield

Montclair

Bergen Tech
Westfield
Cherry Hill East
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IAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

State Champions (Non-Public)

Year
1967
1968
1969

Year
1970
1971
1972
1972
1974
1975

Year
1976
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

Non-Public

Winner
Essex Catholic
Essex Catholic
Christian Brothers
North
Winner Runner Up
St. Joseph’s (Montvale) Seton Hall

St. Joseph’s (Montvale) Christian Brothers

St. Joseph’s (Montvale) Mater Dei
Christian Brothers St. Joseph’s (Montvale)
Christian Brothers Essex Catholic
Christian Brothers St. Joseph’s (Montvale)

Non-Public A
Winner Runner Up

Christian Brothers Paul VI (Haddonfield)

Runner Up
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Essex Catholic

South
Winner Runner Up

Christian Brothers St. Joseph’s (Metuchen)

Non-Public B

Winner Runner Up

St.

~+

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

Joseph’s (Metuchen)

Christian Brothers

Don Bosco Prep
Don Bosco Prep
Don Bosco Prep
Don Bosco Prep
Delbarton
Don Bosco Prep
Bergen Catholic
Bergen Catholic
Seton Hall
Bergen Catholic

Bergen Catholic

Christian Brothers Delbarton
Christian Brothers Delbarton
Christian Brothers Seton Hall
Christian Brothers Seton Hall

Christian Brothers
Christian Brothers

Christian Brothers

St. Peter’s Prep
Delbarton

Delbarton

Moorestown Friends
St. Joseph’s (Toms River)
Eastern Christian
Mater Dei
Pope John XXIII
Montclair Kimberly
Montclair Kimberly
Delbarton
Delbarton
Delbarton
Delbarton
Montclair Kimberly
Montclair Kimberly
Dwight-Englewood
Newark Academy
Newark Academy
Newark Academy

Newark Academy

Eastern Christian
St. Augustine
Oratory Prep

St. Mary’s (South Amboy)
Mater Dei
Gloucester Catholic
Gloucester Catholic
Gloucester Catholic
Gloucester Catholic
Gloucester Catholic
Moorestown Friends
Moorestown Friends
Moorestown Friends
Moorestown Friends
Moorestown Friends
Gloucester Catholic

Gloucester Catholic
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NESSIAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

Non-Public A Non-Public B
Year Winner Runner Up Winner Runner Up
1996 Delbarton Christian Brothers Newark Academy Gloucester Catholic
1997 Bergen Catholic Holy Cross Newark Academy St. Augustine
1998 Delbarton Monsignor Donovan Newark Academy Moorestown Friends
1999 Begen Catholic Notre Dame Newark Academy Moorestown Friends
2000 Dwight-Englewood Christian Brothers Newark Academy St. Augustine
2001 Delbarton Christian Brothers Newark Academy St. Augustine
2002 Dwight-Englewood St. Augustine Newark Academy Wildwood Catholic
2003 Delbarton St. Augustine Newark Academy Wildwood Catholic
2004 Delbarton Christian Brothers Newark Academy St. Rose Belmar
2005 Delbarton St. Augustine Newark Academy St. Rose Belmar
2006 Delbarton St. Augustine Newark Academy Sacred Heart
2007 St. Augustine Delbarton Newark Academy Gloucester Catholic
2008 Delbarton St. Augustine Dwight-Englewood Sacred Heart
2009 Delbarton St. Augustine Newark Academy Moorestown Friends
2010 Delbarton Christian Brothers Dwight-Englewood Moorestown Friends
2011 Delbarton St. Augustine Newark Academy Moorestown Friends
2012 Delbarton Christian Brothers Newark Academy Gill St. Bernards
2013 Christian Brothers Don Bosco Prep Newark Academy Gill St. Bernards
2014 Pingry Delbarton Newark Academy Moorestown Friends
2015 Delbarton Notre Dame Newark Academy Pingry
2016 Delbarton Notre Dame Newark Academy Pingry
2017 Delbarton Christian Brothers Newark Academy Moorestown Friends
2018 Delbarton Christian Brothers Newark Academy Rutgers Prep
2019 Delbarton St. Augustine Newark Academy Pingry
2020 Tournament not held due to the COVID-19 Pandemic.

Non-Public

Year Winner Runner Up
2021 Newark Academy Pingry

Non-Public A Non-Public B
Year Winner Runner Up Winner Runner Up
2022 Pingry Delbarton Newark Academy Ranney

Non-Public

Year Winner Runner Up
2023 Newark Academy Princeton Day School
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N&SIAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

Most State Titles

No.
29
27
26
24
15
13
13
13
11

=
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School

Newark Academy
Millburn

Delbarton

Christian Brothers
Westfield

Moorestown

Mountain Lakes
Ramapo

Haddonfield

Princeton

Holmdel

Cherry Hill East
Livingston
Montgomery

Tenafly
Dwight-Engelwood
New Providence

West Windsor-Plainsboro
Bernards

Chatham

East Brunswick
Jonathan Dayton
Montclair Kimberly
Northern Valley- Northern Valley- Demarest
Pascack Hills

West Essex

West Windsor-Plainsboro South
St. Joseph’s (Montvale)
West Morris Mendham
Bergen Catholic

Essex Catholic

Glen Ridge

Glen Rock

Highland Park
Moorestown Friends
Pingry

Point Pleasant Beach

2
°
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School

Summit
Bridgewater-Raritan
Bridgewater-Raritan East
Columbia

Eastern Christian
Franklin

Haddon Township
Kinnelon

Lawrence

Mainland Regional
Manasquan

Marlboro

Mater Dei

Ocean Township

Pope John XXIII

Ridge

Ridgewood
Rumson-Fair Haven

St. Augustine

St. Joseph’s (Metuchen)
St. Joseph’s (Toms River)
Teaneck

Verona

West Morris Central
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N&SIAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

Most Consecutive State Titles (3+)

No.
16
14

=
N
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School

Newark Academy
Christian Brothers
Newark Academy
Christian Brothers
Millburn
Delbarton
Haddonfield
Mountain Lakes
West Windsor-Plainsboro
Delbarton
Holmdel

Millburn
Moorestown
Ramapo

Tenafly

Westfield
Bernards
Chatham

Cherry Hill East
Jonathan Dayton
Montgomery
Mountain Lakes
New Providence
Ramapo

St. Joseph’s (Montvale)
Westfield

Years

1992-2007
1973-1986
2011-2023
1988-1995
2009-2014

2008-2012; 2015-2019

1983-1987
1970-1974
1996-2000

1985-1988; 2003-2006

2015-2018

1992-1995; 2009-2012

1996-1999
1991-1994
2004-2007
2007-2010
1977-1978
1967-1969
1993-1995
2007-2009

1997-1999; 2017-19

2016-2018
2011-2013
1972-1974
1970-1972
1986-1988
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N&SIAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

Tournament of Champions

Year
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Champion
East Brunswick
Newark Academy
Millburn
Newark Academy
Newark Academy
Newark Academy
Newark Academy
Newark Academy
Newark Academy
Newark Academy
Holmdel
Newark Academy
Newark Academy
Newark Academy
Millburn
Westfield
Delbarton
Newark Academy
Westfield
Livingston
Millburn
Millburn
Millburn
Millburn
Newark Academy
Montgomery
Montgomery

Montgomery

Runner-up
Newark Academy
Cherry Hill East
Cherry Hill East
Millburn
West Windsor-Plainsboro
West Windsor-Plainsboro
West Windsor-Plainsboro
West Windsor-Plainsboro
West Windsor-Plainsboro
Millburn
Dwight-Englewood
Millburn
East Brunswick
Delbarton
Delbarton
Newark Academy
Westfield
Westfield
Chatham
Delbarton
West Windsor-Plainsboro South
Holmdel
Haddonfield
Livingston
West Windsor-Plainsboro South
Newark Academy
West Windsor-Plainsboro South

Newark Academy

Tournament of Champions not held due to the COVID-19 Pandemic.

Newark Academy

Newark Academy

East Brunswick

East Brunswick

2021-2022 was the last year for Tournament of Champions events.
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N&SIAA BOYS TENNIS - TEAM

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

Most Tournament of Champions Titles

No.
14

PR R ERNWOO

School

Newark Academy
Millburn
Montgomery
Westfield
Delbarton

East Brunswick
Holmdel
Livingston

Most Tournament of Champions Final Match Appearances

N WWwhoZ2

School

Newark Academy
Millburn
Montgomery
Newark Academy
Newark Academy

Years

1995-2001
2012-2015
2017-2019
2003-2005
2021-2022
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IAA BOYS TENNIS - INDIVIDUALS

Singles Championship

Year
1950
1951-1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Winner

Pablo Eisenberg, Millburn

Runner-Up

Ed Torres, Asbury Park

No Individual Titles Awarded

Jerry Brown, Christian Brothers
Bobby Cowin, Mountain Lakes
Steve Siegel, Teaneck
Warren Lucas, Saddle Brook
Douglas Grunther, Millburn
Robert Tanis, Wayne Valley
Jeff Miller, Scotch Plains
Jeff Miller, Scotch Plains
Peter Fleming, Chatham Boro
Steve Kendall, Millburn
Merritt Raff, Livingston
David Robinson, Westfield
Robert Weise, Manasquan
Fritz Buehning, Millburn
Steve Tourdo, Bernards
Greg Voetsch, Millburn
Ron Erskine, Glen Ridge
Joe Heldman, Watchung Hills
Mark DeMathesis, Verona
Dan Nahirny, Columbia
Jacob Leschly, Princeton
Takeshi Omono, Ramapo
David Lomicky, Middletown North
Jay Nerenberg, Red Bank Catholic
Chris Gambino, Christian Brothers
Mike Sell, Moorestown
Adam Wager, Millburn
Mike Sell, Moorestown
Rob Chess, East Brunswick
Mark Fisicaro, Highland Regional
Justin Smith, Ramapo
David Kenas, Christian Brothers
Jamal Parker, Newark Academy

Rahman Smiley, Newark Academy

Steve Siegel, Teaneck
Thomas Fix, Kearny
Thomas Fix, Kearny

Bill Butler, Mountain Lakes

James Koss, Livingston

Jeff Miller, Scotch Plains
Richard Murray, Millburn
Tom Dughi, West Essex
Howard Hauptman, Fair Lawn
Dick Arnold, Bridgewater-Raritan East
David Robinson, Westfield
Dave Smith, Cresskill
Don Petrusky, Montville
Ray Kuzava, Neptune
David Kramer, Columbia
Tom Fontana, Cedar Ridge
Scott Blessig, Christian Brothers
Adam Ambielli, Voorhees
Scott Wlodycyck, Cedar Grove
Marc Policastro, Christian Brothers
Gary McGeehan, Randolph
Mickey Cook, Christian Brothers
Mark Leschly, Princeton
Joe Keely, Morristown
Rushan Sambrasinhe, Pascack Hills
Mark Nigalen, Holy Spirit
Vito Mazza, St. Joseph’s (Metuchen)
Billy Petrocco, Morristown
John Costanzo, Christian Brothers

Justin Smith, Ramapo

Todd Myers, Lenape
David Schonbraun, Livingston
Michael Klatsky, Holmdel

Jamal Parker, Newark Academy
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IAA BOYS TENNIS - INDIVIDUALS

Singles Championship continued

Year
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Winner
Jamal Parker, Newark Academy
Philip Stolt, Northern Highlands
Philip Stolt, Northern Highlands
Reed Hagmann, Millburn
Vinay Bhamidapati, Egg Harbor Township
Vlad Stoliarenko, Moorestown
Vivek Subramanian, East Brunswick
Andrew Sharnov, Marlboro
Justen Roth, Millburn
Ravi Yegya-Raman, Cherry Hill East
Ravi Yegya-Raman, Cherry Hill East
Michael Lampa, Ocean Township
Michael Lippens, Shore Regional
Jonathan Carcione, Ramapo
Jonathan Carcione, Ramapo
Maverick Lin, Highland Park
Michael Chen, Holmdel

Joshua Marchalik, East Brunswick

Michael Rozenvasser, NV- Northern Valley- Demarest
Robert Sinakowicz, West Windsor-Plainsboro South

Robert Sinakowicz, West Windsor-Plainsboro South

Alex Kotzen, Newark Academy

Runner-Up
Rahman Smiley, Newark Academy
Greg Archer, Toms River South
Dave Lowenthal, Ramapo
Matt Coin, Gateway
Gordy Milchutsky, Holmdel
Vivek Subramanian, East Brunswick
Nick Savage, Shawnee
Dan Urban, Newark Academy
Stephen Erickson, Emerson
Andrew Wang, Sparta
Michael Lampa, Ocean Township
Michael Lippens, Shore Regional
Nicola Kocovi, Lenape
Michael Lippens, Shore Regional
Thomas Caputo, Livingston
Nick Bradley, Waldwick
Tyler Schick, Millburn
Tyler Schick, Millburn

Karib Sarita, West Windsor-Plainsboro South

Vishnu Joshi, Montgomery
Chikaya Sato, Cresskill

James Hopper, Montgomery

Individual Tennis Championships not held due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Michael Zheng, Delbarton
Jonathan Gu, Princeton

Liam Kilmer, West Morris Mendham

Alex Kotzen, Newark Academy
Jack Wong, East Brunswick

Jonathan Gu, Princeton
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NESIAA BOYS TENNIS - INDIVIDUALS
CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

Two-Time Singles Champions

Jeff Miller, Scotch Plains (1970-1971)

Mike Sell, Moorestown (1989, 1991)

Jamal Parker, Newark Academy (1996, 1998)

Philip Stolt, Northern Highlands (1999-2000)

Ravi Yegya-Raman, Cherry Hill East (2007-2008)

Jonathan Carcione, Ramapo (2011-2012)

Robert Sinakowicz, West Windsor-Plainsboro South (2017-2018)
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CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

IAA BOYS TENNIS - INDIVIDUALS

Doubles Championship

Year
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Winner
Newark Academy- Oliver Kamp & Simon Schmidt
Newark Academy- Oliver Kamp & Jake Feldman
Livingston- Jayesh Patel & Eric Udoff
Newark Academy- David Madelbaum & Ari Borinsky
East Brunswick- Jay Kaplan & David Lui
Tenafly- Ben Lee & Alex Lee
Millburn- Mike Flamm & Josh Israel
West Windsor-Plainsboro South- Junjiro Mori & Piray Sekari
Westfield- Ravi Netravali & Justin Snyder
Westfield- Graeme Stahl & Scott Bernstein
Pingry- Nic Meiring & David Kerr
Livingston- Jesse Bloom & Matt Wolff
Livingston- Spencer Luster & Kevin Sun
Millburn- Andrew Nolff & Evan Imegwu
Haddonfield- Isaak Anderson & Sam Oberholtzer
Montgomery- Zach Anderson & Nikil Pacha
Newark Academy- Thomas Ito & Noah Sellinger
Montgomery- James Hopper & Chris Guo
Montgomery- Chris Guo & William Camper

Newark Academy- Drew Flanagan & Aaron Ramos

Runner-Up
Millburn- Peter Matkiwsky & Aaron Brookner
Holmdel- Mike Marano & Steve Su
Princeton- Ted Distler & Chad Maisel
Millburn- Brian Nalitt & Max Tsien
West Windsor-Plainsboro South- Greg Kelly & Brian Lee
Newark Academy- Dani Bozman & Zack Kwatler
W. Windsor-Plainsboro South- Dennis Tuan & Ben Cornfield
Delbarton- Theo Patsalso-Fox & Graham Kirby
Ridge- Merritt Branch & Bobby Gorczakowsi
Newark Academy- Grant Schalet & Andre Rivera
West Morris Mendham- Chase Mettijsen & Nirav Shah
Millburn- Mac Johnson & Jared Wishnou
Millburn- Mac Johnson & Jared Wishnou
Newark Academy- Ben Hyatt & Jonathan Holtzman
Livingston- Jessie Korovin & Justin Patel
Newark Academy- Ben Hyatt & Noah Sellinger
Livingston- Jessie Korovin & Austin Sertner
Mountain Lakes- Ethan Whang & Oliver Whang
Montgomery- Andy Li & Rohit Vadodaria
Montgomery- Andy Li & Rohit Vadodaria

Individual Tennis Championships not held due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Newark Academy- Andrew Kotzen & Ethan Polen
East Brunswick- Nathan Bernadskii & Ryan Val
Pingry- Nate Blum & Miles Kelly

Chatham- Ryan Sordillo & Oscar Jaroker
East Brunswick- Andrew Cui & Carson He

Millburn- Seth Abrams & Arihan Hukeri

Two-Time Doubles Champions

Oliver Kamp, Newark Academy (2000-2001)
Chris Guo, Montgomery (2017-2018)
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